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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION, GUJRAN WALA
DATE SHEET FOR THE INTERMEDIATE (1ST ANNUAL) EXAMINATION, 2023.

The Examination in (i) English (Compulsory) (ii)
(Compulsory) (v) Islamic Studies (Elective ) (vi)
Tul-Quran-Ul-Majeed will be held in two groups (i.e
taken at one and the same time by all the candidate s according to the Date Sheet.

The Group in which a candidate is to take the ex amination shall be mentioned in his/her Roll Number
allowed under any circumstances, whatsoever to take the examination in Group and the center of examina
allotted to him/ her.

Question in lieu of translation has been incorpo
been allowed to offer alternative easy course of Ur

Urdu (Compulsory) (iii) Islamic Education (Compuls ory) (iv) Pakistan Studies
Education (vii ) Physics (viii) Chemistry (ix) Math  ematics (x) Biology (xi) Tarjma -
. First Group and Second Group while in all other s ubjects the examination will be

Slip. No. candidate shall be
tion, other than the one

rated in English (Compulsory) Paper “II” for those
du. There will be no separate Question Paper for su

candidates who have specially
ch candidates.

MOST IMPORTANT

1.

2.

Candidates must write their roll numbers only at r book and nowhere
else.
Any general/local holiday during the examination

according to the schedule.

the specified place on the title page of the answe

will not affect the date sheet. The examination wi Il be held
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Date Da MORNING SESSION EVENING SESSION
) y Subjects Paper Subjects Paper
1. Psychology
2“3%/5235233 Saturday |2. Food and Nutrition II' | Outlines of Home Economics I
had (Home Economics Group)
22-05-2023| Monday |English (Compulsory) (First Group) I  Englis h(Compulsory) (Second Group) Il
23-05-2023| Tuesday |Economics Il | Sociology Il
24-05-2023 | Wednesday |Computer Science Il Health & Physical Education Il
1.Chemistry (First Group) .
25-05-2023] Thursday |2. Fine Arts (Theory) Il 1.Che.m|.stry (Second Group) Il
. ; 2.Statistics
3.Library Science
1. Civics % Eglrzokisr?g?éommerce Group)
26-05-2023 Friday 2. Child Development and Family living Il 3 C ter Studies (C G Il
(Home Economics Group) - Computer Stu ies (Commerce Group)
(Time 2:30 P.M)
1. Mathematics (Second Group)
AE. 1. Mathematics (First Group) 2. Biology (Second Group)
27-05-2023|  Saturday 2. Biology (First Group) I 3. Nursing I
. ) 1. Physics (Second Group)
1. Physics (First Group) .
29-05-2023| Monday |2, Education (First Group) | |2 Bducation (Second Group) I
; . 3. Commercial Geography
3. Applied Art (Home Economics Group)
(Commerce Group )
A . . 1. Geography (Old Course)
30-05-2023| Tuesday [History (All Options) Il 2. Geography (New Course) 1
AR, . 1. Urdu (Compulsory) (Second Group)
31-05-2023 | Wednesday |Urdu (Compulsory) (First Group) Il > Pakistani Culture Il
. . . . 1. Islamic Studies (Elective) (Second Group)
85%222002233 Thursday Islamic Studies (Elective) (First Graup) ] 2. Principles of Accounting 1
e (Commerce Group)
1. Pakistan Studies (Compulsory)
Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) (Old Course)
02-06-2023 Friday (First Group) (New Course) Il ]| 2. Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) 1
(Time 8:30 A.M to 10:30 A.M) (Second Group) New Course)
(Time 2:30 P.M to 04:30 P.M)
1. Persian
1. Puniabi 2. Urdu Advanced
03-06-2023| Saturday ) 2 Il |3. English (Elective) Il
2. Arabic . T
4. Business Statistics
(Commerce Group)

(Page Turn Over)
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MORNING SESSION EVENING SESSION
Date. Day Subjects Paper Subjects Paper
June 2023
05-06-2023 Monday English (Compulsory) (First Group) | Ehglish (Com  pulsory) (Second Group) I
1. Philosophy
06-06-2023 Tuesday Civics I | 2. Business Mathematics |
(Commerce Group)
07-06-2023 Wednesday |Urdu (Compulsory) (First Group) I % g;i?sﬁgrﬁrgﬂlﬁljgy) (Secon d Group) I
08-06-2023 Thursday |Economics I |Sociology I
1. Chemistry (First Group) .
09-06-2023 Eri 2. Chemistry (Home Economics Group) L Che.mllstry (Second Group)
riday 3. Fine Arts (Theor I |2. Statistics I
: y) (Time 2:30 P.M)
4. Library Science ) )
Islamic Education (Compulsory) Islamic Education (Compulsory)
10-06-2023 Saturday (First Group) | (Second Group) |
(Time 8:30 A.M to 10:30 A.M) (Time 1:30 P.M to 03:30 P.M)
1. Mathematics (First Group) 1. Mathematics (Second Group)
12-06-2023 Monday 2. Biology (First Group) I |2. Biology (Second Group) |
3. Biology (Home Economics Group) 3. Nursing
1. Persian
1. Puniabi 2. Urdu Advanced
13-06-2023 [  Tyesday > unjal I |3. English (Elective) I
. Arabic 2 Princiol fc
. Principles of Commerce
(Commerce Group)
1. Physics (First Group) 1. Physics (Second Group)
14-06-2023 Wednesday 2. Education (First Group) | g Education (Second Group) |
. Principles of Economics
(Commerce Group)
1. Tarjma - Tul-Quran-Ul-Majeed (Second Group)
15-06-2023 Thursday |Tarjma - Tul-Quran-Ul-Majeed (First Group) | 2. Civics (Compulsory) (For Non-Muslims) |
3. Ethics
1. Geography (Old Course)
16-06-2023 Friday History (All Options) 2. Geography (New Course) I
(Time 2:30 P.M)
1. Computer Science
17-06-2023 Saturday |2. Home Management | Health & Physical Education
(Home Economics Group)
1. Psychology
19-06-2023 Monday |2. Clothing and Textile | |Outlines of Home Economics
(Home Economics Group)
1. Islamic Studies (Elective)(Second Group)
20-06-2023 Tuesday Islamic Studies (Elective) (First Group) 2. Principles of Accounting |

(Commerce Group)

(For Practical Examination Dates, See Next Page)




PROGRAMME FOR PRACTICAL OF INTERMEDIATE (1st ANNUAL) EXAMINATION, 2023.PART-II

Time: First Batch: 8:30 AM to 11:30 A .M Second Batch:1:00 P.M to 04:00 P.M (On Friday

the Second Batch will start at 2.30 P.M)

SUBJECT DATE DAY SUBJECT DATE DAY

Physics 22-06-2023 Thursday Nursing 22-06-2023 Thursday
23-06-2023 Friday
24-06-2023 Saturday 1. Computer Studies (Commerce Group) 22-06-2023 Thursday
04-07-2023 Tuesday 2. Library Science 23-06-2023 Friday
05-07-2023 | Wednesday 24-06-2023 Saturday
06-07-2023 [ Thursday [ Statistics 04-07-2023 Tuesday
07-07-2023 Friday 05-07-2023 | Wednesday
08-07-2023 Saturday 06-07-2023 Thursday
10-07-2023 Monday 07-07-2023 Friday
11-07-2023 Tuesday 08-07-2023 Saturday
12-07-2023 | Wednesday |["Home Management (Home Economics Group) 04-07-2023 Tuesday
13-07-2023 Thursday - - -

14-07-2023 Friday Clothing & Textile (Home Economics Group) 05-07-2023 Wednesday
15-07-2023 Saturday Chemistry (Home Economics Group) 06-07-2023 Thursday
17-07-2023 Monday Biology (Home Economics Group) 07-07-2023 Friday
18-07-2023 Tuesday Out Lines of Home Economics 08-07-2023 Saturday
19-07-2023 | Wednesday 10-07-2023 Monday
20-07-2023 Thursday 11-07-2023 Tuesday
21-07-2023 Friday 12-07-2023 | Wednesday
22-07-2023 |  Saturday 13-07-2023 | Thursday
Health & Physical Education 14-07-2023 Friday
15-07-2023 Saturday
17-07-2023 Monday
18-07-2023 Tuesday
19-07-2023 Wednesday
20-07-2023 Thursday
21-07-2023 Friday
22-07-2023 Saturday
1. Geography (New Course) 22-07-2023 Saturday
2. Geography (Old Course) (Only on 26-07-2023) 24-07-2023 Monday
25-07-2023 Tuesday
26-07-2023 Wednesday
Applied Art (Home Economics Group) 24-07-2023 Monday
Food & Nutrition (Home Economics Group) 25-07-2023 Tuesday
Child Development & Family Living 26-07-2023 Wednes day
(Home Economics Group)

Chemistry 23-06-2023 Friday Psychology 31-07-2023 Monday
24-06-2023 Saturday 01-08-2023 Tuesday
04-07-2023 Tuesday 02-08-2023 Wednesday
05-07-2023 | Wednesday 03-08-2023 Thursday
06-07-2023 Thursday 04-08-2023 Friday
07-07-2023 Friday 05-08-2023 Saturday
08-07-2023 Saturday 07-08-2023 Monday
10-07-2023 Monday Fine Arts (Design) 31-07-2023 Monday
11-07-2023 Tuesday 01-08-2023 Tuesday
12-07-2023 | Wednesday [ Fine Arts (Figure Composition) 02-08-2023 | Wednesday
13-07-2023 | Thursday 03-08-2023 Thursday
14-07-2023 Friday
15-07-2023 Saturday
17-07-2023 Monday
18-07-2023 Tuesday
19-07-2023 | Wednesday
20-07-2023 Thursday
21-07-2023 Friday
22-07-2023 Saturday
24-07-2023 Monday

1.Biology 05-07-2023 | Wednesday Fine Arts Still life &(Exhibition of work) 04-08-2023 Friday

2.Computer 06-07-2023 Thursday 05-08-2023 Saturday

Science 07-07-2023 Friday
08-07-2023 Saturday
10-07-2023 Monday
11-07-2023 Tuesday
12-07-2023 | Wednesday
13-07-2023 Thursday
14-07-2023 Friday
15-07-2023 Saturday
17-07-2023 Monday
18-07-2023 Tuesday
19-07-2023 | Wednesday
20-07-2023 Thursday
21-07-2023 Friday
22-07-2023 Saturday




::«y;,u‘ré

23 E8UE S s LI L0 S Ut 21— T 5 S de (PROVISIONALLY) s s 2 b o d s o1 -1
boe FrSEnf I S e eslie Ly & 1K bols S KT b L sim S U2 FOLSE SIS T £ 15
IS A LS

NS0 g 33 /Bl JE I 2B I

IS E s S PGS SE e 20

e SUSI(SCIENTIFIC CALCULATOR)S /% sty 41—

Kbl A 27 Tzl /] LS eSS inTl e e llbl S bl S Lot 3620

e 3t Ainsk o L il -

@tv" ,::U»K,gé
el S dls'%.-qf( T e b A Bl S /:,{ q// P P L/cﬁr PR Y)W «(dju)d’//gl {&Wd | 03:00 Hours

Sz f qf( Wipn 3

5
ey U

T edf e sbeGIL 12 GHTUNG a1
du’t .,c‘.,m_,;)/,‘u» LAY G Iy aks e (U1s4Nad LS A1)
Mrn‘dtmtmu'u J)’(}fﬁlwﬁﬂ la

43

U ST L SSTA (e B2 f S0 e | 02:00 Hours
30:00 Minutes
U302
(& 2 DS rest P2l 1L (s ST 8 248 2o 2 P (GO L% | 02:00 Hours
G preas (> ,éu/.).;y“ e Py
(LWL TS SIS A6 | 01:00 Hour
30:00 Minutes

U30241

&ff’ 4 /.‘.’:/,:
= b1 s /"/
. & 5 5 » o 73
INZS P RIS S i 15T
055-9200746-47 : & 9

Iz
02-05-2023 & .t




